
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL 

 

 

IN RE:  

 

ARX WIRELESS INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 

APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF 

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPATIBILITY AND 

PUBLIC NEED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, 

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF A 

WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

FACILITY LOCATED AT 1061-1063 

BOSTON POST ROAD, MILFORD, 

CONNECTICUT 

: 
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: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

 

DOCKET NO. 500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

April 28, 2021 

 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO BE PARTY 

BY CITY OF MILFORD 

Pursuant to General Statutes § 16-50n(a)(2) and Conn. State Regs. § 16-50j-13, the City 

of Milford (“City”) respectfully submits this notice of intent to be a party in the application and 

hearing process for Docket No. 500 pending before the Connecticut Siting Council. 

The City has an interest in the hearing and in the pre-hearing process to aid the Council in 

balancing the public interest considerations, including with respect to location preferences and 

siting criteria and the availability of alternative sites or coverage solutions. 

The City proposes to participate in the hearing by submitting comments pursuant to 

General Statutes § 16-50gg, filing pre-hearing interrogatories, cross-examining the Applicant’s 

witnesses, offering oral and written testimony of its own witnesses and documentary evidence. 

For these reasons, the City respectfully requests to be named as a party to Docket No. 

500. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

CITY OF MILFORD 

 

 



By: /s/ John W. Knuff 

John W. Knuff, Esq. 

Jeffrey P. Nichols, Esq. 

Hurwitz, Sagarin, Slossberg 

& Knuff, LLC  

147 North Broad Street 

Milford, CT  06460 

Telephone: (203) 877-8000 

Fax: (203) 878-9800 

jknuff@hssklaw.com 

jnichols@hssklaw.com   



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was electronically mailed to the 

following service list on April 28, 2021:  

Connecticut Siting Council 

Ten Franklin Square 

New Britain, CT 06051 

siting.council@ct.gov 

 

David A. Ball, Esq.  

Philip C. Pires, Esq.  

Cohen & Wolf, P.C.  

1115 Broad Street  

Bridgeport, CT 06604  

dball@cohenandwolf.com  

ppires@cohenandwolf.com 

 

Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.  

Robinson & Cole LLP  

280 Trumbull Street  

Hartford, CT 06103-3597  

kbaldwin@rc.com 

 

Kristen Motel, Esq.  

Lucia Chiocchio, Esq.  

Cuddy & Feder LLP  

445 Hamilton Avenue, 14th Floor  

White Plains, New York 10601 

kmotel@cuddyfeder.com 

lchiocchio@cuddyfeder.com 

 

 

/s/ John W. Knuff 


